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Free consultation sessions with administrative
scriveners will be held! [Information]

Organised by Matsuyama Branch,
Ehime Administrative Scrivener's Association

The dates of the free consultations are as follows. Please feel free
to discuss any problems you are having living in Japan. Advanced
bookings are required, so please call the Matsuyama International
Centre (MIC) (B 089-943-2025) to make an appointment.
(As a rule, consultations are held on the second
Wednesday of every month).
O Venue: Matsuyama International Center
O Time: 13:30-15:30
(An appointment shall be made a week
before the consultation day at the latest.)
O Consultation time: 30 minutes per consultation

Apr. 10 (Wed) Oct. 9 (Wed)

May 8 (Wed) 2024 Nov. 13 (Wed)

Jun. 12 (Wed) Dec. 11 (Wed)
2024

Jul. 10 (Wed) Jan. 8 (Wed)

Aug. 14 (Wed) 2025 Feb. 12 (Wed)

Sep. 11 (Wed) Mar. 12 (Wed)

(Note: Aug. 2024 and Jan. 2025 are subject to change due to other events.)

If an interpreter is needed, you shall arrange for one to come with you.
The cost of the interpreter shall be paid by you.




